
Portland (9-8, 2-4) -vs- Chemeketa (5-12, 1-4)
01/21/26 at Storm Center

 
 

 
 
Portland 72

Chemeketa 59

Date: 01/21/26
Time: 5:30 PM
Site: Storm Center

Score By Period 1 2 Total
Portland 38 34 72
Chemeketa 33 26 59

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
1 Jackson Leach * 35 8-14 1-4 5-5 2-5 7 2 5 2 0 1 22
24 Jace VanVoorhis * 31 4-8 2-3 0-0 0-1 1 2 3 3 0 2 10
30 Luke Jessup * 29 3-6 0-2 3-3 2-10 12 2 1 3 2 1 9
20 Vashon Hardges * 25 3-9 2-5 0-0 0-3 3 1 0 0 0 0 8
32 Bas Corion * 20 2-3 0-0 0-0 2-7 9 3 0 0 0 0 4
10 Mekhi Muhammad 22 5-10 4-7 0-0 2-1 3 1 0 2 0 0 14
4 Jaxson Spafford 20 1-6 1-6 2-2 0-0 0 1 2 0 0 1 5
5 Charles Manigo 13 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-3 3 1 3 0 0 0 0
22 Zak Poole 3 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
11 Aaron Liebelt 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 26-58 10-27 10-10 8-30 38 14 14 10 2 5 72

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 13-31   41.94 % 7-19   36.84 % 5-5   100.00 %
Second Half 13-27   48.15 % 3-8   37.50 % 5-5   100.00 %
Total 26-58   44.8 % 10-27   37.0 % 10-10   100.0 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 11 Scores Tied: 3 times(s) Points in the Paint: 10 Fast Break Points: 0

Lead Changed: 4 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 11 Bench Points: 0
Largest Lead: 17 2nd-
03:15

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
0 Gavin Aguilar * 37 5-17 1-4 0-0 0-3 3 0 3 3 0 1 11
12 Spencer Horne * 30 3-10 1-2 1-1 2-2 4 4 0 0 0 0 8
22 Kaden Holm * 20 3-6 0-0 1-1 4-3 7 3 1 1 1 1 7
13 Andrew Imhoff * 21 3-9 0-2 0-0 1-3 4 1 0 0 0 0 6
3 Ahmad Koroma * 23 1-3 0-0 1-2 2-2 4 0 2 0 0 0 3
21 Jaylin Scott 19 3-7 1-2 2-2 0-3 3 1 1 2 2 0 9
24 Jackson Penigar 12 3-9 0-3 1-1 1-1 2 2 1 2 0 0 7
20 Owen Hopkins 21 1-3 0-0 2-2 3-0 3 0 4 0 2 1 4
1 Treyvan Wilkerson 13 1-3 0-0 2-2 0-1 1 1 0 0 0 1 4
11 Josh Small 4 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 23-67 3-13 10-11 14-18 32 12 13 8 5 4 59

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 13-35   37.14 % 2-7   28.57 % 5-6   83.33 %
Second Half 10-32   31.25 % 1-6   16.67 % 5-5   100.00 %
Total 23-67   34.3 % 3-13   23.1 % 10-11   90.9 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 13 Scores Tied: 4 times(s) Points in the Paint: 8 Fast Break Points: 0
Lead Changed: 3 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 14 Bench Points: 0 Largest Lead: 8 1st-16:57



1st Half Box Score
Portland 38

Chemeketa 33

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
1 Jackson Leach 20 5-7 1-2 2-2 2-2 4 0 2 1 0 0 13
24 Jace VanVoorhis 13 3-5 2-3 0-0 0-0 0 1 1 1 0 1 8
30 Luke Jessup 14 0-3 0-2 1-1 1-7 8 1 1 3 1 0 1
20 Vashon Hardges 15 3-6 2-4 0-0 0-3 3 0 0 0 0 0 8
32 Bas Corion 5 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 2 0 0 0 0 0
10 Mekhi Muhammad 7 2-5 2-5 0-0 2-0 2 1 0 0 0 0 6
4 Jaxson Spafford 13 0-3 0-3 2-2 0-0 0 0 1 0 0 1 2
5 Charles Manigo 7 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 1 2 0 0 0 0
22 Zak Poole 3 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
11 Aaron Liebelt 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 99 13-31 7-19 5-5 6-14 20 7 7 5 1 2 38
41.9 % 36.8 % 100.0 %

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
Gavin Aguilar 20 3-10 0-2 0-0 0-3 3 0 2 1 0 1 6

12 Spencer Horne 14 2-5 1-2 1-1 1-1 2 2 0 0 0 0 6
22 Kaden Holm 15 2-4 0-0 1-1 4-1 5 0 1 1 0 0 5
13 Andrew Imhoff 13 2-5 0-1 0-0 0-2 2 1 0 0 0 0 4
3 Ahmad Koroma 12 0-2 0-0 1-2 1-0 1 0 1 0 0 0 1
21 Jaylin Scott 8 2-4 1-1 2-2 0-3 3 1 0 2 2 0 7
24 Jackson Penigar 3 1-2 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 2
20 Owen Hopkins 8 0-2 0-0 0-0 2-0 2 0 3 0 1 0 0
1 Treyvan Wilkerson 3 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 1 2
11 Josh Small 4 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 100 13-35 2-7 5-6 9-10 19 6 8 4 3 2 33
37.1 % 28.6 % 83.3 %



2nd Half Box Score
Portland 34

Chemeketa 26

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
1 Jackson Leach 15 3-7 0-2 3-3 0-3 3 2 3 1 0 1 9
24 Jace VanVoorhis 18 1-3 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 1 2 2 0 1 2
30 Luke Jessup 15 3-3 0-0 2-2 1-3 4 1 0 0 1 1 8
20 Vashon Hardges 10 0-3 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
32 Bas Corion 15 2-3 0-0 0-0 1-7 8 1 0 0 0 0 4
10 Mekhi Muhammad 15 3-5 2-2 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 2 0 0 8
4 Jaxson Spafford 7 1-3 1-3 0-0 0-0 0 1 1 0 0 0 3
5 Charles Manigo 6 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 1 0 0 0 0
22 Zak Poole 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
11 Aaron Liebelt 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 101 13-27 3-8 5-5 2-16 18 7 7 5 1 3 34
48.1 % 37.5 % 100.0 %

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
Gavin Aguilar 17 2-7 1-2 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 2 0 0 5

12 Spencer Horne 16 1-5 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 2 0 0 0 0 2
22 Kaden Holm 5 1-2 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 3 0 0 1 1 2
13 Andrew Imhoff 8 1-4 0-1 0-0 1-1 2 0 0 0 0 0 2
3 Ahmad Koroma 11 1-1 0-0 0-0 1-2 3 0 1 0 0 0 2
21 Jaylin Scott 11 1-3 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 0 0 0 2
24 Jackson Penigar 9 2-7 0-2 1-1 1-1 2 1 1 2 0 0 5
20 Owen Hopkins 13 1-1 0-0 2-2 1-0 1 0 1 0 1 1 4
1 Treyvan Wilkerson 10 0-2 0-0 2-2 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 2
11 Josh Small 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 100 10-32 1-6 5-5 5-8 13 6 5 4 2 2 26
31.3 % 16.7 % 100.0 %



1st Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Portland Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Chemeketa
19:33 0-2 H 2 GOOD JUMPER by AGUILAR,GAVIN

MISS 3PTR by HARDGES,VASHON 19:07
REBOUND OFF by CORION,BAS --
MISS 3PTR by HARDGES,VASHON 18:58
REBOUND OFF by JESSUP,LUKE --
MISS 3PTR by LEACH,JACKSON 18:42

-- REBOUND DEF by IMHOFF,ANDREW
18:20 MISS JUMPER by IMHOFF,ANDREW

REBOUND DEF by JESSUP,LUKE --
TURNOVER  by VANVOORHIS,JACE 18:12

17:52 0-5 H 5 GOOD 3PTR by HORNE,SPENCER
-- ASSIST  by HOLM,KADEN

TURNOVER  by JESSUP,LUKE 17:34
FOUL  by JESSUP,LUKE 17:19

17:19 0-6 H 6 GOOD FT by KOROMA,AHMAD
17:19 MISS FT by KOROMA,AHMAD

-- REBOUND OFF by HOLM,KADEN
17:11 MISS JUMPER by KOROMA,AHMAD

-- REBOUND OFF by HOLM,KADEN
16:57 0-8 H 8 GOOD JUMPER by AGUILAR,GAVIN

-- ASSIST  by KOROMA,AHMAD
MISS JUMPER by VANVOORHIS,JACE 16:41

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
FOUL  by CORION,BAS 16:36
SUB IN by SPAFFORD,JAXSON 16:36
SUB OUT by CORION,BAS 16:36

16:28 MISS 3PTR by IMHOFF,ANDREW
REBOUND DEF by LEACH,JACKSON --
MISS 3PTR by JESSUP,LUKE 16:19

-- REBOUND DEF by HORNE,SPENCER
16:11 MISS JUMPER by HORNE,SPENCER

REBOUND DEF by JESSUP,LUKE --
GOOD 3PTR by HARDGES,VASHON 15:51 3-8 H 5
ASSIST  by LEACH,JACKSON --

15:27 MISS JUMPER by AGUILAR,GAVIN
REBOUND DEF by HARDGES,VASHON --
MISS 3PTR by JESSUP,LUKE 15:19

-- REBOUND DEF by AGUILAR,GAVIN
15:00 MISS JUMPER by AGUILAR,GAVIN

REBOUND DEF by JESSUP,LUKE --
TURNOVER  by JESSUP,LUKE 14:50

14:48 STEAL  by AGUILAR,GAVIN
14:46 TURNOVER  by HOLM,KADEN
14:27 SUB IN by PENIGAR,JACKSON
14:27 SUB IN by WILKERSON,TREYVAN
14:27 SUB IN by HOPKINS,OWEN
14:27 SUB OUT by KOROMA,AHMAD
14:27 SUB OUT by HOLM,KADEN
14:27 SUB OUT by IMHOFF,ANDREW

TURNOVER  by LEACH,JACKSON 14:20
14:18 STEAL  by WILKERSON,TREYVAN
14:16 3-10 H 7 GOOD JUMPER by WILKERSON,TREYVAN

GOOD JUMPER by HARDGES,VASHON 14:00 5-10 H 5
SUB IN by MUHAMMAD,MEKHI 13:45
SUB OUT by VANVOORHIS,JACE 13:45

13:36 MISS 3PTR by PENIGAR,JACKSON
-- REBOUND OFF by HOPKINS,OWEN

13:30 MISS 3PTR by HORNE,SPENCER



-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM
FOUL  by MUHAMMAD,MEKHI 13:25
SUB IN by MANIGO,CHARLES 13:25
SUB OUT by HARDGES,VASHON 13:25

13:24 5-12 H 7 GOOD JUMPER by PENIGAR,JACKSON
GOOD 3PTR by MUHAMMAD,MEKHI 13:10 8-12 H 4
ASSIST  by LEACH,JACKSON --

12:38 MISS JUMPER by AGUILAR,GAVIN
-- REBOUND OFF by HORNE,SPENCER

12:34 8-14 H 6 GOOD JUMPER by HORNE,SPENCER
12:26 FOUL  by WILKERSON,TREYVAN

GOOD FT by SPAFFORD,JAXSON 12:16 9-14 H 5
SUB IN by CORION,BAS 12:13
SUB OUT by JESSUP,LUKE 12:13

12:13 SUB IN by HOLM,KADEN
12:13 SUB OUT by HORNE,SPENCER

GOOD FT by SPAFFORD,JAXSON 12:10 10-14 H 4
11:54 MISS JUMPER by HOLM,KADEN

REBOUND DEF by MANIGO,CHARLES --
GOOD 3PTR by MUHAMMAD,MEKHI 11:39 13-14 H 1
ASSIST  by MANIGO,CHARLES --

11:15 TURNOVER  by AGUILAR,GAVIN
STEAL  by SPAFFORD,JAXSON 11:14

11:10 FOUL  by PENIGAR,JACKSON
GOOD FT by LEACH,JACKSON 11:10 14-14

11:10 SUB IN by SCOTT,JAYLIN
11:10 SUB IN by IMHOFF,ANDREW
11:10 SUB OUT by PENIGAR,JACKSON
11:10 SUB OUT by WILKERSON,TREYVAN

GOOD FT by LEACH,JACKSON 11:09 15-14 V 1
FOUL  by CORION,BAS 10:42
SUB IN by HARDGES,VASHON 10:42
SUB OUT by CORION,BAS 10:42

10:31 15-16 H 1 GOOD LAYUP by HOLM,KADEN(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by AGUILAR,GAVIN

MISS JUMPER by HARDGES,VASHON 10:16
10:16 BLOCK  by SCOTT,JAYLIN

-- REBOUND DEF by SCOTT,JAYLIN
10:07 MISS JUMPER by HOPKINS,OWEN

REBOUND DEF by LEACH,JACKSON --
MISS 3PTR by MUHAMMAD,MEKHI 10:01
REBOUND OFF by MUHAMMAD,MEKHI --
MISS 3PTR by SPAFFORD,JAXSON 09:56
REBOUND OFF by MUHAMMAD,MEKHI --
ASSIST  by MANIGO,CHARLES --
GOOD 3PTR by HARDGES,VASHON 09:47 18-16 V 2

09:32 18-18 GOOD JUMPER by IMHOFF,ANDREW
-- ASSIST  by HOPKINS,OWEN

MISS 3PTR by MUHAMMAD,MEKHI 09:17
REBOUND OFF by LEACH,JACKSON --
GOOD JUMPER by LEACH,JACKSON 09:13 20-18 V 2

09:01 MISS JUMPER by AGUILAR,GAVIN
REBOUND DEF by MANIGO,CHARLES --
MISS 3PTR by MUHAMMAD,MEKHI 08:53

-- REBOUND DEF by IMHOFF,ANDREW
08:30 MISS JUMPER by SCOTT,JAYLIN

REBOUND DEF by HARDGES,VASHON --
MISS JUMPER by LEACH,JACKSON 08:18

08:18 BLOCK  by HOPKINS,OWEN
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

08:09 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
MISS 3PTR by SPAFFORD,JAXSON 07:58



-- REBOUND DEF by HOLM,KADEN
07:34 20-20 GOOD JUMPER by SCOTT,JAYLIN

-- ASSIST  by HOPKINS,OWEN
MISS LAYUP by MANIGO,CHARLES 07:12

-- REBOUND DEF by SCOTT,JAYLIN
06:51 MISS JUMPER by HOPKINS,OWEN

-- REBOUND OFF by HOPKINS,OWEN
06:42 20-23 H 3 GOOD 3PTR by SCOTT,JAYLIN

-- ASSIST  by HOPKINS,OWEN
06:20 SUB IN by KOROMA,AHMAD
06:20 SUB OUT by AGUILAR,GAVIN
06:19 FOUL  by IMHOFF,ANDREW

GOOD JUMPER by VANVOORHIS,JACE 06:19 22-23 H 1
ASSIST  by TEAM --

06:19 SUB IN by HORNE,SPENCER
06:19 SUB OUT by HOLM,KADEN

FOUL  by MANIGO,CHARLES 06:18
06:18 22-24 H 2 GOOD FT by HORNE,SPENCER

SUB IN by LEACH,JACKSON 06:18
SUB IN by LIEBELT,AARON 06:18
SUB IN by VANVOORHIS,JACE 06:18
SUB IN by JESSUP,LUKE 06:18
SUB OUT by SPAFFORD,JAXSON 06:18
SUB OUT by HARDGES,VASHON 06:18
SUB OUT by LEACH,JACKSON 06:18
SUB OUT by MUHAMMAD,MEKHI 06:18

06:02 FOUL  by SCOTT,JAYLIN
GOOD FT by JESSUP,LUKE 06:02 23-24 H 1
SUB IN by POOLE,ZAK 06:02
SUB OUT by MANIGO,CHARLES 06:02

06:02 SUB IN by AGUILAR,GAVIN
06:02 SUB OUT by HOPKINS,OWEN
05:35 23-26 H 3 GOOD LAYUP by IMHOFF,ANDREW(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by AGUILAR,GAVIN
GOOD 3PTR by VANVOORHIS,JACE 05:13 26-26
ASSIST  by JESSUP,LUKE --

04:56 TURNOVER  by SCOTT,JAYLIN
04:56 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM

MISS LAYUP by POOLE,ZAK 04:17
-- REBOUND DEF by AGUILAR,GAVIN

04:09 MISS LAYUP by IMHOFF,ANDREW
REBOUND DEF by JESSUP,LUKE --
TURNOVER  by JESSUP,LUKE 04:02
SUB IN by HARDGES,VASHON 04:02
SUB OUT by LIEBELT,AARON 04:02

04:02 SUB IN by SMALL,JOSH
04:02 SUB OUT by IMHOFF,ANDREW
03:52 TURNOVER  by SCOTT,JAYLIN

STEAL  by VANVOORHIS,JACE 03:50
GOOD JUMPER by LEACH,JACKSON 03:48 28-26 V 2
ASSIST  by VANVOORHIS,JACE --

03:28 MISS JUMPER by SCOTT,JAYLIN
REBOUND DEF by HARDGES,VASHON --
MISS JUMPER by JESSUP,LUKE 03:18

03:18 BLOCK  by SCOTT,JAYLIN
-- REBOUND DEF by SCOTT,JAYLIN

FOUL  by POOLE,ZAK 03:11
03:11 28-27 V 1 GOOD FT by SCOTT,JAYLIN

SUB IN by SPAFFORD,JAXSON 03:11
SUB OUT by POOLE,ZAK 03:11

03:11 SUB IN by HOLM,KADEN
03:11 SUB OUT by SCOTT,JAYLIN



03:00 28-28 GOOD FT by SCOTT,JAYLIN
02:53 FOUL  by HORNE,SPENCER

GOOD 3PTR by LEACH,JACKSON 02:52 31-28 V 3
02:33 MISS LAYUP by HORNE,SPENCER

-- REBOUND OFF by KOROMA,AHMAD
02:30 MISS JUMPER by KOROMA,AHMAD

BLOCK  by JESSUP,LUKE 02:30
REBOUND DEF by JESSUP,LUKE --
MISS 3PTR by SPAFFORD,JAXSON 02:23
REBOUND OFF by LEACH,JACKSON --
GOOD JUMPER by LEACH,JACKSON 02:21 33-28 V 5

02:00 33-30 V 3 GOOD JUMPER by AGUILAR,GAVIN
-- ASSIST  by SMALL,JOSH

GOOD 3PTR by VANVOORHIS,JACE 01:48 36-30 V 6
ASSIST  by SPAFFORD,JAXSON --

01:30 36-32 V 4 GOOD JUMPER by HOLM,KADEN
FOUL  by VANVOORHIS,JACE 01:30

01:30 36-33 V 3 GOOD FT by HOLM,KADEN
01:20 FOUL  by HORNE,SPENCER

GOOD LAYUP by LEACH,JACKSON(in the paint) 01:09 38-33 V 5
00:56 MISS JUMPER by AGUILAR,GAVIN

REBOUND DEF by JESSUP,LUKE --
MISS 3PTR by VANVOORHIS,JACE 00:49

-- REBOUND DEF by AGUILAR,GAVIN
00:39 MISS 3PTR by AGUILAR,GAVIN

REBOUND DEF by JESSUP,LUKE --
00:04 MISS 3PTR by AGUILAR,GAVIN

-- REBOUND OFF by HOLM,KADEN
00:00 MISS JUMPER by HOLM,KADEN

-- REBOUND OFF by HOLM,KADEN

2nd Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Portland Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Chemeketa
20:00 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 20:00
MISS 3PTR by LEACH,JACKSON 19:40

-- REBOUND DEF by KOROMA,AHMAD
19:09 MISS JUMPER by IMHOFF,ANDREW

REBOUND DEF by CORION,BAS --
MISS 3PTR by HARDGES,VASHON 19:00

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
18:35 MISS JUMPER by HOLM,KADEN

REBOUND DEF by CORION,BAS --
GOOD JUMPER by VANVOORHIS,JACE 18:05 40-33 V 7

17:46 MISS JUMPER by IMHOFF,ANDREW
REBOUND DEF by LEACH,JACKSON --
TURNOVER  by LEACH,JACKSON 17:33

17:31 STEAL  by HOLM,KADEN
17:28 MISS JUMPER by HORNE,SPENCER

-- REBOUND OFF by KOROMA,AHMAD
17:25 40-35 V 5 GOOD JUMPER by KOROMA,AHMAD

MISS JUMPER by CORION,BAS 16:59
16:59 BLOCK  by HOLM,KADEN

-- REBOUND DEF by HOLM,KADEN
FOUL  by HARDGES,VASHON 16:54

16:42 40-37 V 3 GOOD LAYUP by HOLM,KADEN(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by AGUILAR,GAVIN

MISS JUMPER by VANVOORHIS,JACE 16:19
-- REBOUND DEF by KOROMA,AHMAD

16:05 MISS JUMPER by AGUILAR,GAVIN



REBOUND DEF by CORION,BAS --
15:39 FOUL  by HOLM,KADEN

SUB IN by MANIGO,CHARLES 15:39
SUB OUT by CORION,BAS 15:39

15:39 SUB IN by WILKERSON,TREYVAN
15:39 SUB OUT by IMHOFF,ANDREW
15:35 FOUL  by HOLM,KADEN

MISS JUMPER by HARDGES,VASHON 15:35
-- REBOUND DEF by HOLM,KADEN

SUB IN by CORION,BAS 15:35
SUB OUT by JESSUP,LUKE 15:35

15:31 TURNOVER  by AGUILAR,GAVIN
15:16 FOUL  by HOLM,KADEN

GOOD FT by LEACH,JACKSON 15:16 41-37 V 4
SUB IN by MUHAMMAD,MEKHI 15:16
SUB IN by SPAFFORD,JAXSON 15:16
SUB OUT by CORION,BAS 15:16
SUB OUT by LEACH,JACKSON 15:16

15:16 SUB IN by SCOTT,JAYLIN
15:16 SUB IN by HOPKINS,OWEN
15:16 SUB OUT by HOLM,KADEN
15:16 SUB OUT by KOROMA,AHMAD
14:41 41-39 V 2 GOOD LAYUP by HORNE,SPENCER(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by SPAFFORD,JAXSON 14:34
-- REBOUND DEF by HORNE,SPENCER

14:14 41-41 GOOD JUMPER by AGUILAR,GAVIN
GOOD LAYUP by MUHAMMAD,MEKHI(in the paint) 14:02 43-41 V 2

13:36 43-44 H 1 GOOD 3PTR by AGUILAR,GAVIN
-- ASSIST  by SCOTT,JAYLIN

TURNOVER  by MUHAMMAD,MEKHI 13:25
13:23 STEAL  by HOPKINS,OWEN
13:06 MISS JUMPER by WILKERSON,TREYVAN

-- REBOUND OFF by HOPKINS,OWEN
FOUL  by VANVOORHIS,JACE 13:02

13:02 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
13:02 43-45 H 2 GOOD FT by HOPKINS,OWEN
13:02 43-46 H 3 GOOD FT by HOPKINS,OWEN
13:02 SUB IN by PENIGAR,JACKSON
13:02 SUB OUT by HORNE,SPENCER

MISS JUMPER by HARDGES,VASHON 12:42
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

12:21 43-48 H 5 GOOD JUMPER by HOPKINS,OWEN
-- ASSIST  by PENIGAR,JACKSON

TURNOVER  by VANVOORHIS,JACE 12:08
11:51 MISS JUMPER by AGUILAR,GAVIN

REBOUND DEF by CORION,BAS --
MISS JUMPER by MUHAMMAD,MEKHI 11:38
REBOUND OFF by CORION,BAS --
GOOD JUMPER by CORION,BAS 11:33 45-48 H 3
ASSIST  by TEAM --

11:12 45-50 H 5 GOOD JUMPER by PENIGAR,JACKSON
GOOD JUMPER by CORION,BAS 11:02 47-50 H 3
ASSIST  by VANVOORHIS,JACE --

10:44 MISS JUMPER by AGUILAR,GAVIN
REBOUND DEF by CORION,BAS --
GOOD 3PTR by SPAFFORD,JAXSON 10:38 50-50
ASSIST  by MANIGO,CHARLES --
SUB IN by CORION,BAS 10:21
SUB OUT by HARDGES,VASHON 10:21

10:15 MISS JUMPER by PENIGAR,JACKSON
REBOUND DEF by MANIGO,CHARLES --
FOUL  by SPAFFORD,JAXSON 10:08



SUB IN by JESSUP,LUKE 10:08
SUB IN by LEACH,JACKSON 10:08
SUB OUT by MANIGO,CHARLES 10:08
SUB OUT by VANVOORHIS,JACE 10:08
FOUL  by CORION,BAS 10:00

10:00 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
09:57 50-51 H 1 GOOD FT by PENIGAR,JACKSON
09:57 SUB IN by KOROMA,AHMAD
09:57 SUB OUT by HOPKINS,OWEN

MISS 3PTR by SPAFFORD,JAXSON 09:42
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

09:34 MISS 3PTR by PENIGAR,JACKSON
REBOUND DEF by JESSUP,LUKE --
TURNOVER  by MUHAMMAD,MEKHI 09:27

09:14 MISS LAYUP by PENIGAR,JACKSON
REBOUND DEF by MUHAMMAD,MEKHI --
GOOD 3PTR by MUHAMMAD,MEKHI 09:02 53-51 V 2
ASSIST  by SPAFFORD,JAXSON --

08:41 TURNOVER  by PENIGAR,JACKSON
STEAL  by JESSUP,LUKE 08:39

08:35 FOUL  by PENIGAR,JACKSON
GOOD FT by LEACH,JACKSON 08:35 54-51 V 3
GOOD FT by LEACH,JACKSON 08:35 55-51 V 4

08:35 SUB IN by HORNE,SPENCER
08:35 SUB OUT by PENIGAR,JACKSON
08:16 MISS 3PTR by SCOTT,JAYLIN

REBOUND DEF by CORION,BAS --
GOOD LAYUP by JESSUP,LUKE(in the paint) 08:04 57-51 V 6
ASSIST  by LEACH,JACKSON --
SUB IN by VANVOORHIS,JACE 07:54
SUB OUT by SPAFFORD,JAXSON 07:54

07:54 SUB IN by HOPKINS,OWEN
07:54 SUB OUT by WILKERSON,TREYVAN
07:48 57-53 V 4 GOOD JUMPER by SCOTT,JAYLIN

-- ASSIST  by KOROMA,AHMAD
MISS 3PTR by LEACH,JACKSON 07:36
REBOUND OFF by JESSUP,LUKE --

07:30 FOUL  by HORNE,SPENCER
GOOD FT by JESSUP,LUKE 07:30 58-53 V 5
GOOD FT by JESSUP,LUKE 07:30 59-53 V 6

07:14 TURNOVER  by AGUILAR,GAVIN
STEAL  by VANVOORHIS,JACE 07:11
GOOD JUMPER by JESSUP,LUKE 07:07 61-53 V 8
ASSIST  by LEACH,JACKSON --

06:42 MISS 3PTR by AGUILAR,GAVIN
REBOUND DEF by JESSUP,LUKE --
GOOD JUMPER by LEACH,JACKSON 06:21 63-53 V 10

06:10 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
FOUL  by JESSUP,LUKE 05:49

05:45 MISS JUMPER by SCOTT,JAYLIN
REBOUND DEF by VANVOORHIS,JACE --
GOOD LAYUP by LEACH,JACKSON(in the paint) 05:26 65-53 V 12

04:56 MISS JUMPER by HORNE,SPENCER
-- REBOUND OFF by HORNE,SPENCER

04:51 MISS JUMPER by HORNE,SPENCER
REBOUND DEF by CORION,BAS --
GOOD 3PTR by MUHAMMAD,MEKHI 04:45 68-53 V 15
ASSIST  by LEACH,JACKSON --
FOUL  by LEACH,JACKSON 04:32

04:32 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
04:19 MISS 3PTR by IMHOFF,ANDREW

REBOUND DEF by LEACH,JACKSON --



04:04 SUB IN by PENIGAR,JACKSON
04:04 SUB IN by IMHOFF,ANDREW
04:04 SUB OUT by KOROMA,AHMAD
04:04 SUB OUT by SCOTT,JAYLIN

MISS JUMPER by VANVOORHIS,JACE 03:46
-- REBOUND DEF by IMHOFF,ANDREW

03:29 MISS JUMPER by AGUILAR,GAVIN
-- REBOUND OFF by PENIGAR,JACKSON

03:25 TURNOVER  by PENIGAR,JACKSON
STEAL  by LEACH,JACKSON 03:23
MISS JUMPER by LEACH,JACKSON 03:22

03:22 BLOCK  by HOPKINS,OWEN
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD LAYUP by JESSUP,LUKE(in the paint) 03:15 70-53 V 17
ASSIST  by VANVOORHIS,JACE --

03:12 70-55 V 15 GOOD JUMPER by PENIGAR,JACKSON
-- ASSIST  by HOPKINS,OWEN

TURNOVER  by VANVOORHIS,JACE 02:37
02:34 SUB IN by WILKERSON,TREYVAN
02:34 SUB OUT by AGUILAR,GAVIN

FOUL  by LEACH,JACKSON 02:26
02:26 70-56 V 14 GOOD FT by WILKERSON,TREYVAN
02:26 70-57 V 13 GOOD FT by WILKERSON,TREYVAN
02:12 FOUL  by HORNE,SPENCER

MISS JUMPER by LEACH,JACKSON 02:00
-- REBOUND DEF by PENIGAR,JACKSON

01:50 MISS JUMPER by HORNE,SPENCER
-- REBOUND OFF by IMHOFF,ANDREW

01:37 MISS JUMPER by PENIGAR,JACKSON
REBOUND DEF by JESSUP,LUKE --
MISS JUMPER by MUHAMMAD,MEKHI 01:08

-- REBOUND DEF by WILKERSON,TREYVAN
00:53 70-59 V 11 GOOD JUMPER by IMHOFF,ANDREW
00:47 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

GOOD JUMPER by LEACH,JACKSON 00:36 72-59 V 13
00:17 MISS JUMPER by WILKERSON,TREYVAN

BLOCK  by JESSUP,LUKE 00:17
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

00:10 MISS 3PTR by PENIGAR,JACKSON
REBOUND DEF by LEACH,JACKSON --


